THE DATASHEET OF
AP2166MPG-13
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP2166/ AP2176
Document number: DS31814  Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 17
May 2016

© Diodes Incorporated
AP2166/ AP2176
Ordering Information
 AP 21 X 6 XX G - 13
6 : Active Low
7 : Active High
G : Green 13 : Tape & Reel6 : 2 Channel
Channel GreenPackageEnable Packing
S : SO-8
MP : MSOP-8EP
Part Number Package Code Packaging
13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP21X6SG-13 S SO-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
AP21X6MPG-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
Marking Information
(1) SO-8
 AP21X X
( Top view )
YY WW X X
Part Number
Logo
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
G : Green
X : Internal Code
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
6 : Active Low
7 : Active High
6 : 2 Channel
represents 52 and 53 week
(2) MSOP-8EP
AP2166/ AP2176
Document number: DS31814  Rev. 4 - 2
15 of 17
May 2016
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2166/ AP2176
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
(1)  Package type: SO-8
(2) Package type: MSOP-8EP
SO-8
Dim Min Max
A - 1.75
A1 0.10 0.20
A2 1.30 1.50
A3 0.15 0.25
b 0.3 0.5
D 4.85 4.95
E 5.90 6.10
E1 3.85 3.95
e 1.27 Typ
h - 0.35
L 0.62 0.82
 0 8
All Dimensions in mm
MSOP-8EP
Dim Min Max Typ
A - 1.10 -
A1 0.05 0.15 0.10
A2 0.75 0.95 0.86
A3 0.29 0.49 0.39
b 0.22 0.38 0.30
c 0.08 0.23 0.15
D 2.90 3.10 3.00
D1 1.60 2.00 1.80
E 4.70 5.10 4.90
E1 2.90 3.10 3.00
E2 1.30 1.70 1.50
E3 2.85 3.05 2.95